

151 Southhall Lane, Ste. 450 Maitland, FL 32751 www.inteserra.com

> June 13, 2024 Via Web Filing

Received Records Management Jun 13, 2024

Mr. Jeff Killip, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Comm. 621 Woodland Square Loop Lacey, WA 98503

RE: Alliance Global Networks, LLC

WA UTC registration

Dear Mr. Killip:

Enclosed for filing please find the Registration and Competitive Classification of Telecommunications Companies form filed on behalf of Alliance Global Networks, LLC ("The Company"). The Company has operated in Washington until recently when their authority was revoked for a late filing. The late filing was not in any way the fault of The Company but was instead the fault of our compliance firm, Inteserra. Inteserra has taken corrective action to remedy the problem that caused the late filing and respectfully requests approval of the attached registration.

Pursuant to WAC 480-07-160, The Company respectfully requests that the attached Balance Sheet be confidential. A redacted version has also been submitted for the public. The Company takes measures to protect this information when it is made available to non-employees and employees alike, which is done only under limited circumstances. Specifically, making the knowledge contained in the attached excerpt of their agreement available to the public, would allow a competitor access to otherwise unavailable information. A competing provider would not be able to gain this information from any publicly available sources. Therefore, The Company respectfully requests that the Balance Sheet contained within this filing be accorded confidential treatment and that the information contained herein only be disclosed to the appropriate reviewing staffs of the Commission. No customers were part of the excluded liabilities mentioned in the Agreement.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 405-470-4649 or via email to mdean@inteserra.com.

Sincerely,

Matt Dean Consultant

I CI. CONTROLL

cc:

tms: Online

Enclosures MD/nw